Subject to compliance with applicable laws and regulations, the Bank intends to use the Net Proceeds to enhance

its capital adequacy, in accordance with regulatory requirements, its growth strategy and for general corporate

purposes, in accordance with applicable law.

Neither the Promoters nor any of the Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately

in furtherance of the objects of the Issue, as on the date of this Placement Document.

99

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth the capitalisation and indebtedness of the Bank on a standalone basis as at 30 June

2019 and shows the effect of adjusting for the Issue.

This capitalisation table should be read together with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial

Condition and Results of Operations”, “Select Statistical Information” and “Financial Information” on pages

110, 40 and 312 respectively. Except as disclosed in “Capital Structure” on page 100, there have been no material

changes in the capitalisation and indebtedness of the Bank since 30 June 2019.

 As at 30 June 2019 As Adjusted(6)

 (₹ in millions) (₹ in millions)

Indebtedness(1)

– Deposits(2) 5,406,777 5,406,777

– Borrowings(3) 1,301,214 1,301,214

– Subordinated debt(3) 175,050 175,050

– Perpetual debt(3) 70,000 70,000

Total Indebtedness 6,707,991 6,707,991

Shareholders’ Funds

– Share Capital(4) 5,239 5,636

– Reserves and Surplus 707,037 831,640

Total Shareholders’ Funds 712,276 837,276

Total Capitalisation(5) 7,420,267 7,545,267

(1) Include both short-term and long term.

(2) Deposits include both demand and time deposits.

(3) Borrowings include subordinated debt, perpetual debt and Upper Tier II instruments.
(4) As at 30 June 2019 there were 2,619,519,511 equity shares at ₹2 par value outstanding.

(5) Contingent liabilities (as per the Banking Regulation Act and Accounting Standard 29) as at 30 June 2019 amounted to ₹ 7,429,613

million.

(6) 30 June 2019 numbers as adjusted to show the number of Equity Shares issued in the Issue.

100

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of the Bank as at the date of this Placement Document is set out below:

[…]

285.  VANGUARD TOTAL WORLD STOCK INDEX FUND 0.02

286.  VANGUARD INVESTMENTS FUNDS ICVC-VANGUARD FTSE GLOBAL

ALL CAP INDEX FUND

0.00

287.  VANGUARD EMERGING MARKETS STOCK INDEX FUND A SERIES OF

VANGUARD INVESTMENT SERIES PLC

0.12

288.  VANGUARD FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY - VANGUARD FTSE

EMERGING MARKETS ETF

0.03

289.  VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL STOCK MARKET INDEX TRUST

0.03

* The shareholding data is based on the beneficiary position data of the Bank as of 20 September 2019 and includes the allocation made in

the Issue.

 The post-Issue shareholding pattern (in percentage terms) of the proposed Allottees has been disclosed on the basis of their respective
PAN, except in case of Mutual Funds and insurance companies wherein their respective DP ID and Client ID has been considered.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of the Bank is set forth below.

Sr.

No.

Category Pre-Issue (As at 16 September 2019)# Post-Issue*

No. of Equity Shares held % of share

holding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A.  Promoters’ holding

1.  Indian

Individual Nil Nil Nil Nil

Bodies corporate 457,170,476 17.45  457,170,476 16.22

Sub-total 457,170,476 17.45 457,170,476 16.22

2.  Foreign promoters Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sub-total (A) 457,170,476  17.45 457,170,476  16.22

B.  Non – Promoters’ holding

1.  Institutional Investors 1,756,134,140 67.02 1,954,862,279 69.35

2.  Non-Institutional

Investors
161,003,910 6.14 161,003,910

5.71

 Private Corporate

Bodies
32,103,346 1.23 32,103,346

1.14

Directors and relatives 376,669  0.01 376,669  0.01

Indian public 133,522,376 5.10 133,522,376 4.74

Others including Non-

resident Indians (NRIs)
79,965,397 3.05 79,965,397

2.84

Sub-total (B) 2,163,105,838 82.55 2,361,833,977 83.78

Grand Total (A+B) 2,620,276,314 100.00 2,819,004,453 100.00
#This shareholding data is based on the beneficiary position data of our Bank as of 16 September 2019.
*Note: The table for the post-Issue shareholding pattern of the Bank reflects the shareholding of the institutional investors category on basis

of the Allocation made in the Issue, and reflects the shareholding of all other categories of shareholders as of 16 September 2019.

109

DIVIDENDS

The Bank generally declares and pays dividends in the Fiscal following the year to which they relate. The

following table sets out, for the periods indicated, the dividends paid by the Bank in Fiscals 2017, 2018 and 2019: